1	
L13000139203	
	500274318035
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	5001274310035 06/30/1501008005 **25.00
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	

1

.

1

N. Cuttigan JUL and ZUE

- -

WILLIAM A. SNYDER, J.D., LL.M. Florida Bar Board Certified — Wills, Trusts & Estates Fellow, American College of Trust & Estate Counsel (ACTEC)

SHAWN C. SNYDER, M.A., J.D., LL.M. Florida Bar Board Certified — Wills, Trusts & Estates Admitted to practice in Florida and Washington, DC

OLGA I. GALANTER, J.D., LL.M.

4

WILMA D. STEVENSON, J.D., LL.M.

MONIQUE M. SADARANGANI, J.D., LL.M. Admitted to practice in Florida and Massachusetts

KALEY N. BARBERA, J.D., LL.M. Admitted to practice in Florida and New York 7931 SW 45<sup>th</sup> Street Davie, Florida 33328

Phone: 954-475-1139 Fax: 954-475-2634 www.snyderlawpa.com

E-Mail: Shawn@snyderlawpa.com

-----

June 25, 2015

The Law Offices of

Attorneys and Counselors at Law

Snyder, P.

Snyder &

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## RE: Eager Beaders, LLC("Company") Document No.: L13000139203

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please following regarding the above referenced Company:

1. Cover Letter; and

2. Statement of Termination ("Statement").

Please file the Statement with your office. We have enclosed our firm check in the amount of \$25.00 to cover the fees associated with the filing. Additionally, enclosed please find a return self addressed stamped envelope for your convenience.

I thank you in advance for your attention and cooperation. Should you have any questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

SNYDER & SNYDER, P.A.

Shawn C. Snyder

SCS:ii Encls.

# **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Section	
	Division of Corporations	

#### Eager Beaders LLC SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed Statement of Termination and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Shawn C. Snyder

Name of Person

Snyder & Snyder PA

Firm/Company

7931 SW 45 Street

Address

Davie, Florida 33328

City/State and Zip Code

shawn@snyderlawpa.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Iliana Irizarry

Name of Person

at (<u>954</u>) <u>475-1139</u> Area Code Daytime Telephone Number

### **STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:**

**Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

**MAILING ADDRESS:** 

**Registration Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

CR2E141 (2/14)

# STATEMENT OF TERMINATION

Pursuant to section 605.0709(7), Florida Statutes, I hereby submit the following Statement of Termination: FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Eager Beaders, LLC

SECOND: The Florida Document number of the limited liability company is: \_\_\_\_\_\_

THIRD: The date of filing of the initial articles of organization is: October 2, 2013

FOURTH: The date of filing of the dissolution is: June 16, 2015

**FIFTH:** This limited liability company has completed winding up its activities and affairs and has determined that it will file a statement of termination.

Signature of Authorized Representative

April L. O'Connor

Typed or printed name of signature

Filing Fee: \$25.00 Certified Copy: \$30.00 (optional)

CR2E141 (2/14)